FORM PTO- 1595	2-09-1998
	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Hon. Commissinger of Patents & ademarks. The	100916906 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>
David A. WRIGHT	Name: GREGORY J. McDOUGALL
MLD 12-8-98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:Yes _x_NG	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>5-C TAICHI COURT, 132 AUSTIN ROAD</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>KOWLOON</u> State: <u>HONG KONG</u> ZIP:
Other	Additional para(a) & address(ac) attached. Yes will
Execution Date:NOVEMBER 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _x_No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
SERIAL NO. 29/091,856 FILED AUGUST 7, 1998 SERIAL NO. 29/091,864 FILED AUGUST 7, 1998 Additional numbers at	ttached? <u>Y</u> es <u>x</u> No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>2</b>
Name:THOMAS J. GREER, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE	8. Deposit Account Number:
TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SUITE 600	
City: <u>FALLS CHURCH</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22041-3401</u>	(Attach copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
12/09/1998 SBURNS 00000207 072060 29091856	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 80.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
THOMAS J. GREER, JR.	Signature DECEMBER 8, 1998 Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. <u>18,319</u>	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, B	required cover sheet information to: ox Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231 <b>PATENT</b>

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I, DAVID A. WRIGHT, residing at Flat 10A, No. 3 Chico Terrace, Mid-Levels, Hong Kong, do hereby sell and assign to GREGORY J. McDOUGALL, residing at 5-C Taichi Court, 132 Austin Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong, his successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest throughout the world in and to an invention entitled "BATTERY OPERATED TOOTHBRUSH" as described in U.S.A. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/091,856 filed 7 August 1998, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I covenant that I have the full right to so do; I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said design or resulting therefrom to said GREGORY J. McDOUGALL, as assignee of the entire interest; and I agree that I will communicate to said GREGORY J. MCDOUGALL, or his representatives, any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said GREGORY J. McDOUGALL, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in all countries.

Executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 199<u>8</u>. IGHT

Witnesses: (or Notarial info.)

n Min

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0261

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, I, DAVID A. WRIGHT, residing at Flat 10A, No. 3 Chico Terrace, Mid-Levels, Hong Kong, do hereby sell and assign to GREGORY J. McDOUGALL, residing at 5-C Taichi Court, 132 Austin Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong, his successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest throughout the world in and to an invention entitled "BRUSH STEM FOR BATTERY OPERATED TOOTHBRUSH" as described in U.S.A. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/091,864 filed 7 August 1998, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I covenant that I have the full right to so do; I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said design or resulting therefrom to said GREGORY J. McDOUGALL, as assignee of the entire interest; and I agree that I will communicate to said GREGORY J. McDOUGALL, or his representatives, any facts known to me respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said GREGORY J. MCDOUGALL, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in all countries.

Executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 199<u>8</u>.

Witnesses: (or Notarial info.)

In Min

**RECORDED: 12/08/1998**